
    

                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                   
                                                                                                           
                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                        
                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                        

                                                                                               

             
             

           

 

Apportionment Status Report 
CMAQ and RSTP 

as of February 28, 2023 

AB 1012 
Balances entering the 3rd Year 

(from FFY 2020*) 
Rural Report Summary 

*Previously referred to as Cycle 23 

Region 

CMAQ 
Unobligated 
2/28/2023 
Delivery 

Balance 1 

CMAQ Amount 
Subject to 
AB 1012 

Reprogramming 
11/01/2022  2 

RSTP 
Unobligated 
2/28/2023 
Delivery 

Balance 1 

RSTP Amount 
Subject to 
AB 1012 

Reprogramming 
11/01/2022  2 

Rural County Information: 
Alpine 
Amador3 

Calaveras 
Colusa 
Del Norte 

-
1,078,247 

429,540 
-
-

-
12 

-
-
-

132,110 
1,127,358 

767,627 
361,203 
481,714 

-
-
-
-
-

El Dorado 
Glenn 
Humboldt 
Imperial (SCAG) 
Inyo 

-
-
-

4,912,906 
-

-
-
-
-
-

1,491,847 
473,795 

2,265,930 
7,723,069 

681,546 

-
-
-
-
-

Lake 
Lassen 
Mariposa 
Mendocino 
Modoc 

-
-

1,703,266 
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

1,088,260 
589,664 
307,991 

1,480,241 
298,458 

-
-
-
-
-

Mono - - 235,812 -
Nevada 2,249,254 - 1,661,289 -
Placer - - 1,394,762 -
Plumas - - 338,090 -
Shasta - - 2,981,611 -
Sierra 
Siskiyou 
Tehama 
Trinity 
Tuolumne3 

-
-

3,637,143 
-

1,023,613 

-
-

26 
-
-

132,292 
733,106 

1,068,808 
254,287 
932,128 

-
-
-
-
-

Rural Combined Totals: 15,033,970 38 29,002,999 -

Footnotes: 
Balances in the 3rd year (October 1, 2022) are subject to reprogramming on November 1, 2023. These balances include the 
Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2021 "Actual" apportionments (dated November 5, 2021), FFY 2022 "Actual" Apportionments 
(dated October 19, 2022), and FFY 2023 "Estimated" Apportionments (dated November 9, 2022). 

1 Indicates all apportionments not yet obligated. 

2 Totals reflect balances in the 3rd year. 

3 These Regions were previously in air quality attainment as of the beginning of FFY 2016 and did not receive any CMAQ funding.  Due to 
the 2015 FFY Ozone factor, these Regions are back in non-attainment areas at the beginning of FFY 2019, and consequently FFY 2020 and 
future FFYs CMAQ funding.  

3/10/2023 
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