Apportionment Status Report CMAQ and RSTP as of February 28, 2023

AB 1012 Balances entering the 3rd Year (from FFY 2020\*) Rural Report Summary

\*Previously referred to as Cycle 23

Region	CMAQ Unobligated 2/28/2023 Delivery Balance	CMAQ Amount Subject to AB 1012 Reprogramming 11/01/2022 <sup>2</sup>	RSTP Unobligated 2/28/2023 Delivery Balance <sup>1</sup>	RSTP Amount Subject to AB 1012 Reprogramming 11/01/2022 <sup>2</sup>
Rural County Information:				
Alpine	-	-	132,110	-
Amador <sup>3</sup>	1,078,247	12	1,127,358	-
Calaveras	429,540	_	767,627	-
Colusa	-	_	361,203	_
Del Norte	-	-	481,714	-
El Dorado	-	-	1,491,847	-
Glenn	-	-	473,795	-
Humboldt	-	-	2,265,930	-
Imperial (SCAG)	4,912,906	-	7,723,069	-
Inyo	-	-	681,546	-
Lake	-	-	1,088,260	-
Lassen	-	-	589,664	-
Mariposa	1,703,266	-	307,991	-
Mendocino	-	-	1,480,241	-
Modoc	-	-	298,458	-
Mono	-	-	235,812	-
Nevada	2,249,254	-	1,661,289	-
Placer	-	-	1,394,762	-
Plumas	-	-	338,090	-
Shasta	-	-	2,981,611	-
Sierra	-	-	132,292	-
Siskiyou	-	-	733,106	-
Tehama	3,637,143	26	1,068,808	-
Trinity	-	-	254,287	-
Tuolumne <sup>3</sup>	1,023,613	<u>-</u>	932,128	-
Rural Combined Totals:	15,033,970	38	29,002,999	-

## **Footnotes:**

Balances in the 3rd year (October 1, 2022) are subject to reprogramming on November 1, 2023. These balances include the Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2021 "Actual" apportionments (dated November 5, 2021), FFY 2022 "Actual" Apportionments (dated October 19, 2022), and FFY 2023 "Estimated" Apportionments (dated November 9, 2022).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Indicates all apportionments not yet obligated.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Totals reflect balances in the 3rd year.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> These Regions were previously in air quality attainment as of the beginning of FFY 2016 and did not receive any CMAQ funding. Due to the 2015 FFY Ozone factor, these Regions are back in non-attainment areas at the beginning of FFY 2019, and consequently FFY 2020 and future FFYs CMAQ funding.